

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

22-23452

# Date response sent

20/03/2023

# Subject

Patient Level Costing System & Integrated Data Platform

# Details of enquiry

- 1. Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?
- 2. When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?
- 3. Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission?
- 4. If not, what other purposes is it used for?

Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

- 5. Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?
- 6. Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?
- 7. When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?
- 8. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?
- 9. Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?
- 10. If so which one?

# Response sent

Patient Level Costing system

- Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?
   We do not have a PLICS system and manage PLICS internally.
- When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?Not applicable, see response to Q1 above
- Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission? Not applicable, see response to Q1 above
- If not, what other purposes is it used for?
   Not applicable, see response to Q1 above

Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

5. Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?

Yes

- Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?Advanced Healthcare Systems for Carenotes, and Qualtrics for data management.
- When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?
   Advanced: 30/04/2024, Qualtrics: 30/10/23

- 8. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?
  We do not hold data to answer this question. The Freedom of Information Act
  (FOIA) applies to recorded information that exists at the time of the request. It does
  not require an authority to answer questions where this would involve the creation of
  new information, and this can only be answered by creating new information.
- Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?Yes
- 10. If so which one? SSMS (SQL Server management studio) 2019, SSIS (SQL Server Information Systems), SSRS (SQL Server Reporting Services), PowerBI